following changes has been occurred kindly read as below :

a) Total No of Quantity on page no 10  and page no 38changed from 30,11,000 (Thirty
Lakh Eleven Thousand Only) to 29,76,000 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Seventy Six
Thousand).

b) In Sr.No. 36, 75, 80 is disqualified so Quantity of the allottes must be read as
disqualified.

c) In Sr.No 11, UBO changed from NA to MAYANK BAJAJ,
d) In Sr. no 24, UBO changed from ATUL NARAYAN to ATUL NARAYAN DEMBLE.
e) In Sr.No 25,UBO changed from HIMESH NARAYAN to HIMESH NARAYAN DEMBLE
f) In Sr.No 54, UBO changed from SHIV PRAKASH MODY to VINOD KUMAR MODY
g) In Sr.No 83, UBO changed from NA to RAMESH KUMAR JAIN.

3. The Table related to Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the

Preferential Issue situated at Page No. 39 to Page No. 41 shall be substituted with
the following table:

Category

Pre-issue Shareholding as

on 1st JULY, 2022

Post issue of equity shares

after issue of equity shares

under the proposed

preferential issue #

Total No.

of Shares

% of

Shareholding

Total No. of

Shares

% of

Shareholding

I) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Individual:

GOVERDHAN DAS

LOHIYA
148800 1.43 393800 2.95

PRITI LOHIYA 6233440 60.07 6501730 48.69

LEELA LOHIYA 78800 0.76 228010 1.71

RITESH LOHIYA HUF 473464 4.56 549464 4.11

RITESH LOHIYA 336928 3.25 391928 2.94

GOVERDHANDAS

LOHIYA HUF
448296 4.32 503296 3.77

RITIKA LOHIYA 20000 0.19 30000 0.22

Any

Other(DIRECTORS &

RELATIVES)

SOHAN LAL BHOOTRA 400 0.00 400 0.00

PREMESH BHOOTRA 400 0.00 400 0.00

Total shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter

Group (I)

7740528.00 74.59 8599028.00 64.40

II A) Institutions

Mutual Fund 0 0.00 0 0.00

Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Alternate Investment

Funds
0 0.00 0 0.00

Foreign Venture Capital

Investors
0 0.00 0 0.00

Foreign Portfolio Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

Financial Institutions /

Banks
0 0.00 0 0.00

Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

Provident Funds/ Pension

Funds
0 0.00 0 0.00

Central Government/

State Government(s)/

President of India

0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total II (A) 0 0.00 0 0.00

B) Non-Institutions

Individuals share capital

uptoRs. 2 Lacs

1417651
13.66 1828951 13.70

Individuals share capital

excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

697804
6.72 1569504 11.75

NBFCs registered with

RBI

0
0.00 0 0.00

Employee Trusts 0 0.00 0 0.00

Overseas Depositories

(holding DRs) (balancing

figure)

0 0.00 0 0.00

Any Other (specify)   0.00

Trusts 0 0.00 100000 0.75

Hindu Undivided Family 225950  2.18 480450 3.60

Non Resident Indians

(Non Repat)
0 0.00 0 0.00

Non Resident Indians

(Repat)

52973
0.51 127973 0.96

Clearing Member 75727  0.73 75727 0.57

Bodies Corporate 166695  1.61 571695 4.28

Sub Total II (B) 2636800  25.41 4754300  35.60

Total Public

Shareholding (A+B) II
2636800  25.41 4754300  35.60

Total Shareholding (I+

II)
10377328  100.0 13353328  100.00

4. The Table related to Regulation 163(f) situated at Page No. 42 to Page No. 49 shall
be substituted with the following table. All the changes due to above reason has
been updates respectively:

Sr.
No
.

Name of the
proposed
allottees

Category Ultimate
Beneficial
Owner

Pre-issue
Shareholding as
on(01.07.2022)

No. of
Conver
tible
Warra
nts to
be
allotte
d

Post issue
shareholding
(Post exercising
of conversion)

No. of % No. of %
shares shares

1 GOVERDHAN
DAS LOHIYA

PROMOTER NA 148800 1.43 245000 393800 2.95

2 PRITI LOHIYA PROMOTER NA 6233440 60.07 268290 6501730 48.69
3 LEELA

LOHIYA
PROMOTER NA 78800 0.76 149210 228010 1.71

4 RITESH
LOHIYA HUF

PROMOTER RITESH
LOHIYA

473464 4.56 76000 549464 4.11

5 RITESH
LOHIYA

PROMOTER NA 336928 3.25 55000 391928 2.94

6 GOVERDHAN
DAS LOHIYA
HUF

PROMOTER GOVERDH
ANDAS
LOHIYA

448296 4.32 55000 503296 3.77

7 RITIKA
LOHIYA

PROMOTER NA 20000 0.19 10000 30000 0.22

8 EQUITY
INTELLIGENC
E INDIA
PRIVATE
LIMITED

NON
PROMOTER

PORINJU
VELIYATH

0 0.00 150000 150000 1.12

9 SHANKAR
SHASHI
SHARMA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 130000 130000 0.97

10 MBRD
INVESTMENT

NON
PROMOTER

BIMLA
BAJAJ,
RITESH
DALMIA

0 0.00 100000 100000 0.75

11 OCULUS
CAPITAL
GROWTH
FUND

NON
PROMOTER

MAYANK
BAJAJ

0 0.00 100000 100000 0.75

12 OM PRAKASH
CHUGH

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 100000 100000 0.75

13 SHILPI
PARWAL

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 100000 100000 0.75

14 DEEPSHIKHA
ARORA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 100000 100000 0.75

15 DILIP
KESHRIMAL
SANKLECHA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 19200 0.19 75000 94200 0.71

16 ABHISEK
BHUTRA HUF

NON
PROMOTER

ABHISEK
BHUTRA

0 0.00 60000 60000 0.45

17 AISHVARYA
DADHEECH

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 60000 60000 0.45

18 VIMAL
KISHORE
PARWAL
(HUF)

NON
PROMOTER

VIMAL
KISHORE
PARWAL

0 0.00 51000 51000 0.38

19 JAJODIA
EQUITY
ADVISORS
SERVICES
PRIVATE
LIMITED

NON
PROMOTER

USHA
JAJODIA,
VINAY
JAJODIA

0 0.00 50000 50000 0.37

20 JITENDRA
MEHTA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 50000 50000 0.37

21 MAHENDRA
GIRDHARILAL

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 50000 50000 0.37

22 RAJAN
KANTILAL
SHAH

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 40000 40000 0.30

23 VIJAY
KIMATRAI
RAMANI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 37500 37500 0.28

24 ATUL
NARAYAN
HUF

NON
PROMOTER

ATUL
NARAYAN
DEMBLE

0 0.00 31250 31250 0.23

25 HIMESH
NARAYAN
HUF

NON
PROMOTER

HIMESH
NARAYAN
DEMBLE

0 0.00 31250 31250 0.23

26 RACHIT
SANJAY
TIBDIWAL

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 30000 30000 0.22

27 BRAINVIEW
INVESTMENT
& TRADING
PRIVATE
LIMITED

NON
PROMOTER

DILIP
BHATT

0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

28 NEEPA N
SHAH

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

29 ASHISH DILIP
BHUTDA  HUF

NON
PROMOTER

ASHISH
DILIP
BHUTDA

0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

30 BINDU GARG NON
PROMOTER

NA 116000 1.12 25000 141000 1.06

31 4R
INVESTMENT
S PRIVATE
LIMITED

NON
PROMOTER

RUPESH
SONI,
RADHIKA
SONI

0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

32 PG FOILS LTD NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

33 VICCO
PRODUCTS(B
OMBAY)
PRIVATE
LIMITED

NON
PROMOTER

MR. DEEP
PENDHAR
KAR,
MR.
DEVESH
PENDHAR
KAR
AND
MR.AMIT
PENDHAR
KAR

69985 0.67 25000 94985 0.71

34 SHRENIK
SANJAY
KASWA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

35 SREEMANT
DUDHORIA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

36 KESHAV
KAMLESH
DAGA

NON
PROMOTER

NA DISQUALIFIED

37 NEETA
RAJESH DAGA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

38 KAMLA
RATANCHAN
D SURANA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.19

39 MANISH
KUMAR HUF

NON
PROMOTER

MANISH
KUMAR

0 0.00 21000 21000 0.16

40 ANAND
MUNDHRA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

41 ANKIT
SONKHYA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

42 SANJEEV
SHANTILAL
GANDHI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

43 VINITA V
GOLECHHA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

44 TASHA ZAFAR NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

45 MANOJ
KUMAR
SARDA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

46 YASH
JITENDRA
JAIN

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

47 PALASH
GOYAL

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 15000 15000 0.11

48 BHARAT
JAYANTILAL
SHAH HUF

NON
PROMOTER

BHARAT
JAYANTILA
L SHAH

0 0.00 15000 15000 0.11

49 DEEPAK
VIJAYWARGI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 15000 15000 0.11

50 PRATIK
BHUPENDRA
KHARA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 15000 15000 0.11

51 SHREYA
PRATIK
KHARA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 15000 15000 0.11

52 RAUNAK
MANTRI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 15000 15000 0.11

53 TULIKA
KHARE

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 15000 15000 0.11

54 SHIV
PRAKASH
MODY HUF

NON
PROMOTER

VINOD
KUMAR
MODY

1500 0.01 15000 16500 0.12

55 ASHWIN
SANJAY
KASWA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 12500 12500 0.09

56 KINCHIT
SUNILKUMAR
MEHTA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 11000 11000 0.08

57 REKHA
NAHAR

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

58 MANOJ
KUMAR

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

59 PRANAV
LOHIYA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

60 JITEN
PRATAPRAI
MATHURIA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

61 POOJA
GANGRADE

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

62 JANAK RAJ
MODI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

63 NIVEDITA
BHORKAR

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

64 PRASENJIT
CHATTERJEE

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

65 SUJATA
KULKARNI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

66 SUSHIL MODY NON
PROMOTER

NA 1000 0.01 10000 11000 0.08

67 NITIN
PARWAL

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

68 NARENDRA
KUMAR
PORWAL

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

69 HARDIK
SHAILESH
KHARA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 7500 7500 0.06

70 SWATI
PRAGNESH
JOSHI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

71 EMERGING
OPPORTUNIT
IES PRIVATE
LIMITED

NON
PROMOTER

KULBHUSH
AN
PARASHAR
,
HARPREET
PARASHAR
.

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

72 NIKUNJ
KAMAL
JAISALMERIA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 3700 0.04 5000 8700 0.07

73 GAURAV
BAJAJ

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

74 JETH MAL
MOONDRA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

75 KAMAL
MOONDRA

NON
PROMOTER

NA DISQUALIFIED

76 GOPAL
MUNDRA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 19200 0.19 5000 24200 0.18

77 GAURAV
TIWARI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

78 NILANG
KISHORE JAIN

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

79 SAGAR
NARENDRAB
HAI GOKANI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

80 MEHUL
BHANSALI

NON
PROMOTER

NA DISQUALIFIED

81 JATIN
DEEPAK
VORA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

82 JAGDISH
PRASHAD
SHARMA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

83 RAMESH
KUMAR JAIN
(HUF)

NON
PROMOTER

RAMESH
KUMAR
JAIN

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

84 ROHIT
KUMAR
SHARMA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 1000 1000 0.01

85 VIKAS
DANGRA

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 1000 1000 0.01

86 SHANTI
SWAROOP
JOHARI

NON
PROMOTER

NA 0 0.00 1000 1000 0.01

87 INDU
MAHESHWAR
I

NON